New Proposed Tariff Pages for Consolidated Rates Permanent Rates

ABENAKI WATER CO., INC.

For Belmont Water, Bow Water, TGV Water and TB Water

GENERAL SERVICE - METERED For COMBINED WATER TARIFF SYSTEM

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

Water is obtained from wells and will be transmitted by pumps to the individual service pipe at a pressure of approximately 30-150 pounds per square inch for Single Family residential customers and approximately 70 pounds per square inch for all other customer classes.

RATES:

The rate of metered service shall include a customer charge per month per class as follows:

Customer Class	Base Charge	Consumption Charge (per 100 cf)
Commercial A 1	\$600.00	\$16.15
Commercial B 2	\$200.00	\$16.15
Multi-Family/unit 3	\$45.00	\$16.15
Single Family 4	\$45.00	\$16.15

MINIMUM CHARGE:

The minimum charge will be the base charge.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Bills under these rates are net, will be rendered monthly and are due and payable twenty-five days after mailing. Interest charged at a rate of 1.5% per month (18% annually) after 30 days.

AVAILABILITY:

- 1. Applicable to all water service for Fairpoint Communications.
- 2. Applicable to all Commercial water service customers other than Fairpoint Communications.
- 3. Applicable to all water service for Maple Hill Acres.
- 4. Applicable to all residential water service other than 1,2, and 3 above.

ISSUED: ... ISSUED BY: Robert Gallo

EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2020 TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. ... in DW 20-112 dated ...